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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Saturday 06 September 2025
Raiffeisen Arena - Linz

Austria Cyprus

1 (0)
Half-Time

1 Alexander Schlager   
4 Xaver Schlager
6 Nicolas Seiwald
7 Marko Arnautović
8 David Alaba   
9 Marcel Sabitzer

15 Philipp Lienhart
16 Phillipp Mwene
19 Christoph Baumgartner
20 Konrad Laimer
21 Patrick Wimmer

12 Tobias Lawal   
13 Patrick Pentz   
2 Alexander Prass
3 Kevin Danso
5 Stefan Posch

10 Florian Grillitsch
11 Michael Gregoritsch
14 Leopold Querfeld
17 Andreas Weimann
18 Romano Schmid
22 Raul Florucz
23 Alessandro Schöpf

Coach:

Ralf Rangnick

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 11

Attempts on target 0 3

Saves 2 4

Corners 4 7

Offsides 3 4

Fouls committed 5 14

Fouls suffered 3 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 61% 62%

Ball in play 16'06" 29'50"

Total ball in play 26'25" 48'28"

Referee:

Jakob Kehlet (DEN)
Assistant referees:

Lars Hummelgaard (DEN)
Martin Markus (DEN)
Fourth official:

Jakob Sundberg (DEN)

20:45CET

45'

90'

23' Y 2 Kostas Pileas

45' Y 17 Loizos Loizou

3'09''

11 Michael Gregoritsch
7 Marko Arnautović 46'

18 Romano Schmid
21 Patrick Wimmer 46'

9 Marcel Sabitzer P 54'

5 Stefan Posch
4 Xaver Schlager 69'

3 Kevin Danso
8 David Alaba 69'

5 Stefan Posch Y 75'

53' Y 15 Christos Shelis

67' 10 Pieros Sotiriou
9 Ioannis Pittas

67' 13 Ioannis Costi
21 Marinos Tzionis

72' Y Georgios Chorianopoulos

78' 11 Andronikos Kakoulli
5 Charalampos Charalampous

88' 23 Charalampos Kyriakou
20 Grigoris Kastanos

88' 8 Ioannis Kousoulos
18 Kostakis Artymatas

11'07''10 Florian Grillitsch
19 Christoph Baumgartner Y 13 Ioannis Costi

(0)
Half-Time 0

12 Fabiano   
2 Kostas Pileas
5 Charalampos Charalampous
9 Ioannis Pittas

15 Christos Shelis
16 Antreas Shikkis
17 Loizos Loizou
18 Kostakis Artymatas   
19 Konstantinos Laifis
20 Grigoris Kastanos
21 Marinos Tzionis

1 Joel Mall   
22 Neofytos Michael   
3 Nikolaos Panagiotou
4 Hector Kyprianou
6 Giannis Satsias
7 Antonio Foti
8 Ioannis Kousoulos

10 Pieros Sotiriou
11 Andronikos Kakoulli
13 Ioannis Costi
14 Giorgos Malekkidis
23 Charalampos Kyriakou

Coach:

Apostolos Mantzios

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 15

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 0 2

Corners 1 3

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 3 6

Fouls suffered 5 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 39% 38%

Ball in play 10'19" 18'38"

Total ball in play 26'25" 48'28"

VAR:

Jonas Hansen (DEN)
Assistant VAR:

Sandi Putros (DEN)
UEFA delegate:

Kari Haapiainen (FIN)

Attendance: 16,300


